

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi -110078 Website: <u>http://ipu.ac.in</u>

Dated: 18th May, 2017

CORRIGENDUM

TENDER NO. 01/GGSIPU/USBT/NR/DBT/2017-18, dated 28th April, 2017 TENDER ID: 2017_GGSIP_127822_1, dated 28th April, 2017

E-TENDER (NIQ)

With reference to the University TENDER NO. **01/GGSIPU/USBT/NR/DBT/2017-18**, **dated 28.04.2017** & TENDER ID: 2017_GGSIP_127822_1, dated 28th April, 2017 Supply and Installation of Lab Equipment for University School of Biotechnology at USBT, Second Floor, Block- A, Room No-AFR- 206, GGSIPU, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078. The last date for submission of EMD that was 19.05.2017 is now extended upto 12.06.2017.

	EXISTING	READ AS
Name of Work	Supply and Installation of Lab Equipment for University School of Biotechnology at Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078	No Change
Last date, time and venue for submission of EMD and Technical bids documents	19.05.2017 Up to 12:00 noon in the office of USBT, Second Floor, Block- A, Room No- AFR- 206, GGSIPU, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078	12.06.2017 upto 11:00 a.m. in the office of USBT, Second Floor, Block- A, Room No- AFR- 206, GGSIPU, Sector 16 C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078
EMD	EMD for the amount specified in the Technical Bid (Annexure G), issued in favour of the Registrar, GGSIP University payable at Delhi in the form of FDR	No Change
Date and time for opening of Technical bid	19.05.2017 at 12:30 p.m.	12.06.2017 at 02:30 p.m.
Reason for extension: In view of the changed University procedure for advertisement in the print media, the NIT's are now to be issued through the Directorate of Information & Publicity (DIP) of the		

Govt of Delhi. This requires additional processing time.

OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAINS SAME.

(REGISTRAR)